
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 2.7 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:

Estimate:  

Committee Date:

Council Date: 03/03/21

$2,139,047.00

$1,803,068.25

02/22/21

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$1,712,148.00

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$45,625.00

$1,757,773.00

Vinton Construction Company

2705 N. Rapids Road

Manitowoc, WI 54221

Unit B-21 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

2/18/2021

H:\Projects\2021\Contract Award Form Unit B-21.xlsx



Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement sq. yds. 900 $45.65 $41,085.00 $57.98 $52,182.00 $58.00 $52,200.00

2 Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement sq. yds. 500 $54.65 $27,325.00 $67.98 $33,990.00 $68.00 $34,000.00

3 Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement sq. yds. 25 $60.00 $1,500.00 $72.00 $1,800.00 $80.00 $2,000.00

4 Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base sq. yds. 30,500 $8.72 $265,960.00 $8.25 $251,625.00 $8.07 $246,135.00

5 Excavation cu. yds. 12,800 $16.90 $216,320.00 $12.37 $158,336.00 $19.72 $252,416.00

6 Furnish & Install Geogrid sq. yds. 30,500 $1.75 $53,375.00 $2.07 $63,135.00 $1.80 $54,900.00

7 Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base ton 250 $13.00 $3,250.00 $12.77 $3,192.50 $13.00 $3,250.00

8 Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter lin.ft. 11,650 $13.85 $161,352.50 $14.81 $172,536.50 $14.45 $168,342.50

9 Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter -- Spot lin.ft. 1,240 $36.50 $45,260.00 $33.00 $40,920.00 $37.00 $45,880.00

10 Furnish & Install 36" Concrete Curb & Gutter (12" Curb Head) lin.ft. 1,250 $34.00 $42,500.00 $33.00 $41,250.00 $33.00 $41,250.00

11 Furnish & Install 24" Concrete Curb & Gutter lin.ft. 90 $35.00 $3,150.00 $33.00 $2,970.00 $33.00 $2,970.00

12 Furnish & Install 18" Concrete Curb & Gutter lin.ft. 30 $35.00 $1,050.00 $32.50 $975.00 $33.00 $990.00

13 Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron sq.ft. 3,175 $6.10 $19,367.50 $6.65 $21,113.75 $5.65 $17,938.75

14 Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron sq.ft. 23,600 $5.20 $122,720.00 $6.00 $141,600.00 $5.36 $126,496.00

15 Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk sq.ft. 1,000 $6.10 $6,100.00 $6.64 $6,640.00 $5.65 $5,650.00

16 Furnish & Install 7" Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk sq.ft. 375 $7.10 $2,662.50 $8.50 $3,187.50 $8.00 $3,000.00

17 Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk sq.ft. 9,400 $5.25 $49,350.00 $6.07 $57,058.00 $5.26 $49,444.00

18 Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk sq.ft. 32,500 $5.00 $162,500.00 $5.75 $186,875.00 $4.95 $160,875.00

19 Furnish & Install 7" Concrete  Handicap Ramp sq.ft. 3,900 $6.60 $25,740.00 $6.75 $26,325.00 $5.65 $22,035.00

20 Furnish & Install Truncated Dome sq. ft. 700 $28.00 $19,600.00 $30.00 $21,000.00 $30.00 $21,000.00

21 Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway sq.ft. 50 $6.10 $305.00 $7.05 $352.50 $8.00 $400.00

22 Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway sq.ft. 260 $5.30 $1,378.00 $8.75 $2,275.00 $6.00 $1,560.00

23 Concrete Pavement Removal sq. yds. 600 $1.00 $600.00 $4.00 $2,400.00 $6.00 $3,600.00

24 Asphalt Pavement Removal sq. yds. 26,600 $2.00 $53,200.00 $1.50 $39,900.00 $2.75 $73,150.00

25 Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal lin.ft. 14,425 $2.00 $28,850.00 $3.08 $44,429.00 $2.50 $36,062.50

26 Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal sq. ft. 25,800 $0.50 $12,900.00 $0.25 $6,450.00 $0.45 $11,610.00

27 Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal sq. ft. 3,900 $1.00 $3,900.00 $0.25 $975.00 $0.75 $2,925.00

28 Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal sq. ft. 43,800 $0.80 $35,040.00 $0.35 $15,330.00 $0.95 $41,610.00

29 Private Concrete Drive Removal sq.ft. 275 $1.00 $275.00 $0.50 $137.50 $3.00 $825.00

30 Private Asphalt Drive Removal sq.ft. 1,375 $1.00 $1,375.00 $0.25 $343.75 $1.00 $1,375.00

31 Full Depth Saw Cut lin.ft. 2,900 $2.00 $5,800.00 $2.50 $7,250.00 $2.25 $6,525.00

32 Saw Cut Curb Head lin.ft. 15 $40.00 $600.00 $30.50 $457.50 $30.00 $450.00

33 Furnish & Install Drill Tie Bars each 725 $7.00 $5,075.00 $7.50 $5,437.50 $7.50 $5,437.50

34 Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration sq. yds. 13,325 $7.00 $93,275.00 $7.00 $93,275.00 $7.60 $101,270.00

35 Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch sq. yds. 13,325 $1.10 $14,657.50 $1.10 $14,657.50 $1.10 $14,657.50

36 Furnish & Install Erosion Mat, CL-1 Type B sq. yds. 300 $1.50 $450.00 $1.50 $450.00 $1.50 $450.00

37 Furnish & Install Silt Fence lin.ft. 300 $3.00 $900.00 $3.00 $900.00 $2.50 $750.00

BID TABULATION

UNIT B-21 ASPHALT PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

Monday, February 15, 2021

Bid Item Unit Qty
MCC, Inc.Vinton Const. Co. Peters Concrete Company



Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

BID TABULATION

UNIT B-21 ASPHALT PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

Monday, February 15, 2021

Bid Item Unit Qty
MCC, Inc.Vinton Const. Co. Peters Concrete Company

38 Adjust Storm Manhole Casting each 55 $25.00 $1,375.00 $400.00 $22,000.00 $10.00 $550.00

39 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting each 35 $25.00 $875.00 $400.00 $14,000.00 $10.00 $350.00

40 Adjust Inlet Casting each 60 $25.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $6,000.00

41 Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole vert.ft. 20 $100.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00

42 Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only each 8 $200.00 $1,600.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $350.00 $2,800.00

43 Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only each 9 $200.00 $1,800.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $3,150.00

44 Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only each 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $720.00 $7,200.00 $550.00 $5,500.00

45 Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only each 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $725.00 $7,250.00 $550.00 $5,500.00

46 Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting each 10 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,100.00 $21,000.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00

47 Furnish & Install  "E" Inlet w/Casting each 20 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,100.00 $42,000.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00

48 Furnish & Install  12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead lin.ft. 60 $70.00 $4,200.00 $67.50 $4,050.00 $80.00 $4,800.00

49 Furnish & Install  15" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead lin.ft. 20 $75.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

50 Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral/Mini Sewer/Riser lin.ft. 50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $28.00 $1,400.00

51 Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer lin.ft. 50 $65.00 $3,250.00 $67.50 $3,375.00 $55.00 $2,750.00

52 Furnish & Install 10" Storm Sewer lin.ft. 325 $65.00 $21,125.00 $62.00 $20,150.00 $44.00 $14,300.00

53 Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer lin.ft. 70 $60.00 $4,200.00 $58.00 $4,060.00 $28.00 $1,960.00

54 Connect Sump Pump each 5 $50.00 $250.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $75.00 $375.00

55 Connect Mini Storm Sewer each 5 $50.00 $250.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $75.00 $375.00

56 Remove Inlet/Manhole each 6 $200.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $400.00 $2,400.00

57 Abandon Inlet/Lead each 7 $200.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $150.00 $1,050.00

58 Lot Line Grading sq. yds. 700 $6.25 $4,375.00 $4.69 $3,283.00 $7.90 $5,530.00

59 Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (0" - 12") each 5 $25.00 $125.00 $475.00 $2,375.00 $100.00 $500.00

60 Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (12" - 18") each 35 $25.00 $875.00 $665.00 $23,275.00 $500.00 $17,500.00

61 Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal - (18"+) each 5 $25.00 $125.00 $735.00 $3,675.00 $100.00 $500.00

62 Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D-M" Inlet Protection each 94 $80.00 $7,520.00 $110.00 $10,340.00 $110.00 $10,340.00

63 Furnish & Install 12-inch dia. Curlex Sediment Log each 25 $120.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $3,000.00

64 Furnish & Install 15" Reinforced Concrete Culvert lin.ft. 60 $85.00 $5,100.00 $83.00 $4,980.00 $82.00 $4,920.00

65 Furnish & Install 15" Concrete Apron End Wall Ea 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

66 Furnish & Install 24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert lin.ft. 310 $85.00 $26,350.00 $90.00 $27,900.00 $86.50 $26,815.00

67 Furnish & Install 24" Concrete Apron End Wall Ea 12 $100.00 $1,200.00 $950.00 $11,400.00 $1,150.00 $13,800.00

68 Miscellaneous Removals (Reid Golf Course Parking Lot work) lump sum 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,510.00 $2,510.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

69 Furnish & Install 30" Catch Basin w/Casting each 2 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00

70 Furnish & Install 96" Diameter Storm Manhole (with Sump and Casting) vert.ft. 8 $650.00 $5,200.00 $650.00 $5,200.00 $800.00 $6,400.00

71 Notify Property Owners lump sum 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,801.00 $1,801.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00

72 Furnish & Install Traffic Control lump sum 1 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

73 Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil ton 500 $0.01 $5.00 $69.50 $34,750.00 $1.00 $500.00

Bid Total: $1,712,148.00 $1,872,555.50 $1,912,344.75


